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advancement opportunities. The tools and resources provided to the students will 
occur in a positive learning environment combining both theory and practice. 
 
Sport Administration Faculty 

 
Dr. Lori Miller, Professor (x5957) lori.miller@wichita.edu 
Dr. Jeff Noble, Instructor (x5442) jeffrey.noble@wichita.edu 
Dr. Clay Stoldt, Associate Professor and Interim Department Chair (x5441) 
clay.stoldt@wichita.edu 
Dr. Mark Vermillion, Assistant Professor (x5444) mark.vermillion@wichita.edu 

 
Other Contacts: 

 
Mary Myers, Administrative Specialist (x5445) mary.myers@wichita.edu 
Stacy Johnson, Administrative Assistant (x3340) stacy.johnson@wichita.edu 
Carol Pitetti, Undergraduate Advisor (x6952) carol.pitetti@wichita.edu 
Cathy Razook-Ellsworth, Co-op Education (x3668) 
cathy.ellsworth@wichita.edu 

 
 
In this issue: 
 

-

While the majority of sport administration classes are taught by the program’s full

-
time faculty, other WSU faculty and staff members and lecturers from the 
community also make valuable contributions to the program by teaching required 
course 
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Greg Buell – Psychology of Sport 
John Lee – Sport Facility Management 
Mike McCoy – Sport Finance and Sport Public Relations 
Martin Perline – Economics of Sport 
Steve Shaad – Sport Tournament & Event Management and Marketing Sport 
& Physical Activity 

 
Thank You Shocker-Level SAAA Members! 
 
A big word of thanks goes to three program graduates who have joined the Sport 
Administration Alumni Association (SAAA) as Shocker Level lifetime members!  Aaron 
Dietz, James Nicas and Kevin Olivett have all joined or renewed their memberships 



in SAAA at the highest member level this year.  Monies donated by SAAA members 
advance the program in many ways, primarily by providing scholarship money for 
students.  The program’s faculty and students express deep gratitude to Aaron, 
James and Kevin for their support! 
 
SASA Hosts Bowling and Pizza Party, Seeks New Members 
 
The Sport Administration Student Association (SASA) hosted their first event of the




